The Connecticut Pomological Society
Finer Fruits Through Co-operative Efforts Since 1891

Mary Concklin Greg Parzych Erica Teveris
President Vice-President Secretary-Treasurer

8:00
9:00-9:30

9:30-10:15

10:15-10:30
10:30-11
11:00-11:30
11:30-11:50
11:50-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-1:15
1:15-1:45
1:45-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-3:15

3:30

Annual Meeting
Tuesday, November 28, 2023

Middletown Elks Lodge
44 Maynard St, Middletown, CT

Registration, Socialize, coffee, pastries, Visit with vendors

New Fruit Crops that ‘Haskap-tured’ People’s Interest. Evan Elford, OMAFRA New
Crop Development Specialist. Via zoom

Precision fertilizer applications. Eric Henry, Blue Hills Orchards and Gregory
Pipczynski, Helena Agri

Break — Visit with VVendors

Plasticulture for Improved Berry Production. Trevor Hardy, Brookdale Fruit Farm
Stone Fruit Management Options for Thrips. Peter Jentsch, Poma Tech Inc

Crop insurance update. Colleen Kisselburgh, Arthur Carroll Insurance
Re-Establishing UConn’s Orchard. Evan Lentz, UConn

Lunch

Business meeting, Award presentations

Spotted Lanternfly Update. Dr. Victoria Smith, CAES

Honeycrisp — Fine Tuned Management for the Apple We Love to Hate! Jon Clements,
UMass

Utility of Biologicals in "Honeycrisp' Apple Production. Jeremy Green, Technology
Development Specialist, Stoller USA

Pome and Stone Fruit Management Options of Fruit and Trunk Boring Insects.
Peter Jentsch, Poma Tech Inc

Pesticide Credits and Socialize

Directions to the Middletown Elks Lodge are on the back of this page.

3.5 pesticide re-certification credits will be available. U c U N N

This Program is a cooperative effort of The CT Pomological Society, UConn Extension ~ ©GLEGE OF AGRICULTURE,

A N HEALTH AND NATURAL
and UConn Dept of Plant Science & Landscape Architecture RESOURCES

EXTENSION & PLANT SCIENCE
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE




DIRECTIONS

to
The Middletown Elks Lodge, 44 Maynard St, Middletown, CT

From the north via 1-91south:
Exit 22 south onto Rt 9 south
Exit 13 off Rt 9 south, for State Rt 17 south.
Keep right, follow signs for Main St.
Turn left onto Main St Extension (before getting to Rt 17)
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

From the west via 1-84 east
I-84 east to 691 east
Continue on to Rt 66 east
Turn right onto Main St in Middletown
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

From the south via Rt 9 north
Rt 9 north to exit 12
Turn left onto Bow Lane
Turn left onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

From the south on 1-91 north
1-91 north to Rt 66 east
Turn right onto Main St in Middletown
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

From the east via CT-2 west
2 west to exit 18 for CT 16 west
Turn left onto Rt 66 west
Go across the bridge
Turn right onto Main St
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St



The Connecticut Pomological Society
-finer Fruits Through Co-operative Efforts Since 1891

Mary Concklin Greg Parzych Erica Teveris
President Vice-President Secretary-Treasurer
(610) 220-7437 (617) 515-4346 (860) 690-2904

2023 Annual Dues and Meeting Registration Fees

$50 For Business/Farm Membership (includes registration for two)

$25 For Individual Membership (includes registration for one)

$125 For Exhibitor Booth (includes registration and lunch for one)

$25 For Lunch Buffett per person (includes morning coffee/tea & pastries)

Membership and Exhibitor information:

Business Name:

Business address:

City State Zip Code
Email Phone
Name: Second Name:

List of attendees:
Business/Farm Membership $50
Individual Membership $25

Exhibitor Booth $125
Lunch Buffett # X $25
Total enclosed $

Make checks payable to
CT Pomological Society
Mail to:
Erica Teveris
589 Hopewell Rd
South Glastonbury, CT 06073



