# The Connecticut Pomological Society

Finer Fruits Through Co-operative Efforts Since 1891

Mary Concklin President **Greg Parzych** Vice-President

**Erica Teveris**Secretary-Treasurer

# Annual Meeting Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Middletown Elks Lodge

44 Maynard St, Middletown, CT

8:00	Registration, Socialize, coffee, pastries, Visit with vendors		
9:00-9:30	New Fruit Crops that 'Haskap-tured' People's Interest. Evan Elford, OMAFRA New Crop Development Specialist. Via zoom		
9:30-10:15	Precision fertilizer applications. Eric Henry, Blue Hills Orchards and Gregory Pipczynski, Helena Agri		
10:15-10:30	Break – Visit with Vendors		
10:30-11	Plasticulture for Improved Berry Production. Trevor Hardy, Brookdale Fruit Farm		
11:00-11:30	Stone Fruit Management Options for Thrips. Peter Jentsch, Poma Tech Inc		
11:30-11:50	Crop insurance update. Colleen Kisselburgh, Arthur Carroll Insurance		
11:50-12:00	Re-Establishing UConn's Orchard. Evan Lentz, UConn		
12:00-1:00	Lunch		
1:00-1:15	Business meeting, Award presentations		
1:15-1:45	Spotted Lanternfly Update. Dr. Victoria Smith, CAES		
1:45-2:15	Honeycrisp – Fine Tuned Management for the Apple We Love to Hate! Jon Clements, UMass		
2:15-2:45	Utility of Biologicals in 'Honeycrisp' Apple Production. Jeremy Green, Technology Development Specialist, Stoller USA		
2:45-3:15	Pome and Stone Fruit Management Options of Fruit and Trunk Boring Insects.  Peter Jentsch, Poma Tech Inc		
3:30	Pesticide Credits and Socialize		

Directions to the Middletown Elks Lodge are on the back of this page. 3.5 pesticide re-certification credits will be available.

This Program is a cooperative effort of The CT Pomological Society, UConn Extension and UConn Dept of Plant Science & Landscape Architecture



EXTENSION & PLANT SCIENCE

#### **DIRECTIONS**

to

### The Middletown Elks Lodge, 44 Maynard St, Middletown, CT

#### From the north via I-91south:

Exit 22 south onto Rt 9 south
Exit 13 off Rt 9 south, for State Rt 17 south.
Keep right, follow signs for Main St.
Turn left onto Main St Extension (before getting to Rt 17)
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

#### From the west via I-84 east

I-84 east to 691 east
Continue on to Rt 66 east
Turn right onto Main St in Middletown
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

#### From the south via Rt 9 north

Rt 9 north to exit 12
Turn left onto Bow Lane
Turn left onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

#### From the south on I-91 north

I-91 north to Rt 66 east
Turn right onto Main St in Middletown
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St

## From the east via CT-2 west

2 west to exit 18 for CT 16 west
Turn left onto Rt 66 west
Go across the bridge
Turn right onto Main St
Continue onto Main St Extension
Continue onto Saybrook Rd
Turn right onto Clew Dr
Turn left onto Maynard St





# The Connecticut Pomological Society

-finer Fruits Through Co-operative Efforts Since 1891



Mary Concklin President (610) 220-7437 **Greg Parzych** Vice-President (617) 515-4346

**Erica Teveris**Secretary-Treasurer (860) 690-2904

## 2023 Annual Dues and Meeting Registration Fees

\$50 For Business/Farm Membership (includes registration for two)

\$25 For Individual Membership \$125 For Exhibitor Booth (includ \$25 For Lunch Buffett per perso	des registration and l	unch for one)	
Membership and Exhibitor inform	mation:		
Business Name:			
Business address:			
City	State	Zip Code	
Email	Phone		
Name:	Second Name:		
List of attendees:	1		
Business/Farm Membership \$50			
Individual Membership \$25			
	Exhibitor Booth	\$125	
	Lunch Buffett	#x \$25	
	Total enclosed	\$	

Make checks payable to **CT Pomological Society** 

Mail to:

Erica Teveris 589 Hopewell Rd South Glastonbury, CT 06073